GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2392
ANSWERED ON:04.12.2000

WORLD BANK AIDED POWER PROJECTS
MADHAVRAO SCINDIA;RENUKA CHOWDHURY;SUSHIL KUMAR SAMBHAJIRAO SHINDE

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the President of World Bank has expressed dissatisfactionwith the pace and quality of reforms in the power sector in Andhra Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the reaction of the Government thereto in regard to seeking and continued dependence on World Bank loans for Power Projects in the country?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRIMATI JAYAWANTI MEHTA )
(@) : No such thing has been conveyed to the Government.

(b) & (c) : Do not arise.
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